FIMAE COUNTY

Board of Supervisors Grant Request

June 8th, 2022
Public Works

Board of Supervisors meeting date:

Department seeking grant:

Name of Granting Agency: FAA
AIP Funded , PFC Approved Projects

Name of Grant Program:

Project Name: Pinal Airpark Repairs
Amount requested: Total $974,812, ammend increase $82,20¢
N/A

Match amount, if applicable:

Application due date: N/A
2020

Anticipated award date/fiscal year:

What strategic priority/goal does this project address?: Foster Vibriant Communities
#4

Applicable Supervisor District:

Brief description of project:
Reconstruct Runway Shoulders (6,849' x 35) & Construct new Blast Pads (220’

x400 ’ ) - Design Only,

Reconstruct Parallel Taxiway A and Connectors - Design Only, Rehabilitate Runway
Lighting & Electrical

Vault and install REILs

Approval received per Policy 8.20: OnBase Grant# 2022-647

Please select one:

Discussion/Approve/Disapproval consent item
New item requiring discussion/action
Public Hearing required
Please select all that apply:
Request to submit the application

Retroactive approval to submit

Resolution required

NENEREER

Request to accept the award

Request to approve/sign an agreement

Budget Amendment required

Program/Project update and information

31 North Pinal Street, Building A, PO Box 1348 Florence, AZ 85132 T 520-866-6250 FREE 888-431-1311 F 520-866-6944 www.pinalcountyaz.gov





